 Solid-state Timer H3BF-N/BG-N/BH-N 1
Solid-state Timer
H3BF-N/BG-N/BH-N
A Wide Variety of DIN 48 x 48-mm Twin
Timers, Star-delta Timers, and Power
OFF-delay Timers
• CE marking.
UL, CSA and CCC certification, conforms to LR.

outputs for a zero set value at any time range.
• Approved by UL, CSA, CE and CCC.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Configuration
8: 8-pin socket
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Specify both the model number and supply voltage when ordering.
Example: H3BF-N8 110 VAC
Operating modes Supply voltage Models
Flicker OFF start 110 VAC (50/60 Hz) H3BF-N8
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
1
H3BF-N@
Supply voltage
Solid-state Twin Timer H3BF-N8 3
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Specifications
■ General
■ Time Ranges
Note: Instantaneous output is available at any time range. To obtain instantaneous output, set to below 0.
■ Ratings
Name/specifications Models
Flush Mounting Adapters Y92F-30
Y92F-73
Y92F-74
Mounting Tracks 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
Protective Cover Y92A-48B
Track Mounting/Front Connecting Socket 8-pin P2CF-08
Back Connecting Socket 8-pin P3G-08
Hold-down Clips For PL08 Socket Y92H-7
For PF085A Socket Y92H-8
Item H3BF-N8
Operating mode Flicker OFF start
Pin type 8-pin
Operating/Reset method Time-limit operation/Time-limit reset or self-reset
Output type Relay output (DPDT)
Mounting method DIN track mounting, surface mounting, and flush mounting
Approved standards UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14, CCC
Conforms to EN61812-1 (Pollution degree 2 / Overvoltage category ΙΙΙ)
Time unit
s (sec) × 10 s (10 s) min × 10 m (10 m) h (hrs) × 10 h (10 h)
Full scale setting
1.2 Set time 0.05 to 1.2 1.2 to 12 0.12 to 1.2 1.2 to 12 0.12 to 1.2 1.2 to 12
3 0.3 to 3 3 to 30 0.3 to 3 3 to 30 0.3 to 3 3 to 30
12 1.2 to 12 12 to 120 1.2 to 12 12 to 120 1.2 to 12 12 to 120
30 3 to 30 30 to 300 3 to 30 30 to 300 3 to 30 30 to 300
Rated supply voltage 110 VAC (50/60 Hz), 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-opening time: 0.1 s
Power consumption 110 VAC: Approx. 2.9 VA (1.6 W)
220 VAC: Approx. 7.0 VA (1.6 W)
Control outputs Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC, resistive load (cosφ = 1)
4 Solid-state Twin Timer H3BF-N8
■ Characteristics
Engineering Data (Reference)

designs.
• Approved by UL, CSA, CE and CCC.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Configuration
8: 8-pin socket
2. Outputs
None: Star-delta operation contact
H: Star-delta operation contact and instantaneous contact
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Specify both the model number and supply voltage when ordering.
Example: H3BG-N8 110 VAC
1 2
H3BG-N@@
Outputs Supply voltage Models
Time-limit contact 110 VAC (50/60 Hz) H3BG-N8
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Time-limit contact and instantaneous contact 110 VAC (50/60 Hz) H3BG-N8H
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Supply voltage
8 Solid-state Star-delta Timer H3BG-N8
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Note: The Time Setting Ring and Panel Cover are sold together.
Specifications
■ General
■ Time Ranges
■ Ratings
Name/specifications Models
Flush Mounting Adapters Y92F-30
Y92F-70
Y92F-71
Mounting Tracks 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
Protective Cover Y92A-48B
Track Mounting/Front Connecting Socket 8-pin P2CF-08
Back Connecting Socket P3G-08
Time Setting Rings Setting a specific time Y92S-27
Limiting the setting range Y92S-28
Panel Covers (See note) Light gray (5Y7/1) Y92P-48GL
Black (N1.5) Y92P-48GB
Hold-down Clips For PL08 Socket Y92H-1
For PF085A Socket Y92H-2
Item H3BG-N8 H3BG-N8H
Functions Star-delta timer Star-delta timer with instantaneous output
Pin type 8-pin
Operating/Reset method Time-limit operation/Self-reset
Output type Time-limit: SPST-NO (star operation circuit)
SPST-NO (delta operation circuit)
Time-limit: SPST-NO (star operation circuit)
SPST-NO (delta operation circuit)
Instantaneous: SPST-NO
Mounting method DIN track mounting, surface mounting, and flush mounting
Approved standards UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14, CCC
Conforms to EN61812-1 (Pollution degree 2 / Overvoltage category ΙΙΙ)
Star-delta transfer time
0.05 sec 0.1 sec 0.25 sec 0.5 sec 0.75 sec 1.0 sec
Full scale setting
6 Star
operation time
setting
0.5 to 6 sec
12 1 to 12 sec
60 5 to 60 sec
120 10 to 120 sec
Rated supply voltage 110 VAC (50/60 Hz), 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power reset Minimum power-opening time: 0.5 s
Power consumption 110 VAC: Approx. 4.6 VA (2.3 W)
220 VAC: Approx. 9.5 VA (2.3 W)

panel designs.
• Approved by UL, CSA, CE and CCC.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Configuration
8: 8-pin socket
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Specify both the supply voltage and time unit code (S or M) in addition to the model number when ordering.
Example: H3BH-N8 110 VAC M
Output Supply voltage Timer
S-series M-series
DPDT 110 VAC (50/60 Hz) H3BH-N8 H3BH-N8
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
1
H3BH-N@
       Time unit code
       Supply voltage
14 Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timer H3BH-N8
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Specifications
■ General
■ Time Ranges
Note: If the above minimum power ON time is not secured, the H3BH-N8 may not operate. Be sure to secure the above minimum power ON time.
■ Ratings
Name/specifications Models
Flush Mounting Adapters Y92F-30
Y92F-70
Y92F-71
Mounting Tracks 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
Protective Cover Y92A-48B
Track Mounting/Front Connecting Socket 8-pin P2CF-08
Back Connecting Socket 8-pin P3G-08
Hold-down Clips For PL08 Socket Y92H-1
For PF085A Socket Y92H-2
Item H3BH-N8
Operating/Reset method Instantaneous operation/Time-limit reset
Pin type 8-pin
Input type ---
Output type Relay output (DPDT)
Mounting method DIN track mounting, surface mounting, and flush mounting
Approved standards UL508, CSA C22.2 No.14, CCC
Conforms to EN61812-1 (Pollution degree 2 / Overvoltage category ΙΙΙ)
Time unit S-series M-series
Full scale setting s (sec) min
0.6 Set time 0.05 to 0.6
1.2 0.1 to 1.2
6 0.5 to 6
12 1 to 12
Min. power ON time 0.1 sec min. 2 sec min.
Limit-time repeat cycle 3 s min.
Rated supply voltage 110 VAC (50/60 Hz), 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power consumption 110 VAC: Approx. 0.17 VA (0.15 W)
220 VAC: Approx. 0.24 VA (0.18 W)
Control outputs Contact output: 5 A at 250 VAC, resistive load (cosφ = 1)
Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timer H3BH-N8 15